# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Disney Enterprises, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mighty Ducks Hockey Club, LLC
Street Address:	2695 East Katella Avenue
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1980079	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1995926	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	2148213	MIGHTY DUCKS OF ANAHEIM
Registration Number:	1995934	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1857027	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	2433788	CINCINNATI MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	2184560	MIGHTY DUCKS OF ANAHEIM
Registration Number:	1981507	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1995935	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1883136	THE MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1981506	MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	1873313	THE MIGHTY DUCKS
Registration Number:	2576941	MIGHTY DUCKLING
Registration Number:	2634441	DUCKS STREET PATROL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0640** 

900024208

Registration Number:	1832796	
Registration Number:	1853330	
Registration Number:	1980078	
Registration Number:	1982909	
Registration Number:	1990290	
Registration Number:	1988945	
Registration Number:	1995936	
Registration Number:	1981508	
Registration Number:	2280906	DIE HARD DUCK
Registration Number:	2832232	MIGHTY PUCKLINGS
Registration Number:	2042106	
Registration Number:	1898159	THE DUCKS
Registration Number:	2922518	WILD WING
Serial Number:	76542587	MIGHTY DUCKS ANAHEIM
Serial Number:	76542586	MIGHTY DUCKS ANAHEIM
Serial Number:	76545492	MD
Serial Number:	76542581	MD
Serial Number:	76576643	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE WILSON
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	05/05/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=DISNEY - DUCKS TM#page1.tif source=DISNEY - DUCKS TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0641

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by Disney Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Mighty Ducks Hockey Club, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business located at 2695 East Katella Avenue, Anaheim, California 92806 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor is the proprietor of the following Trademark registrations and applications in the United States (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

## **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Registication No.	File Date
MIGHTY DUCKS	1980079	April 13, 1994
MIGHTY DUCKS	1995926	March 24, 1994
MIGHTY DUCKS OF ANAHEIM	2148213	May 9, 1996
MIGHTY DUCKS	1995934	April 13, 1994
MIGHTY DUCKS	1857027	October 25, 1993
CINCINNATI MIGHTY DUCKS	2433788	August 15, 1997
MIGHTY DUCKS OF ANAHEIM	2184560	May 9, 1996
MIGHTY DUCKS	1981507	April 13, 1994
MIGHTY DUCKS	1995935	April 13, 1994
THE MIGHTY DUCKS	1883136	March 3, 1993
MIGHTY DUCKS	1981506	April 13, 1994
THE MIGHTY DUCKS	1873313	March 3, 1993
MIGHTY DUCKLING	2576941	March 16, 1998
DUCKS STREET PATROL	2634441	March 21, 2001
Design only	1832796	June 7, 1993
Design only	1853330	June 8, 1993
Design only	1980078	April 13, 1994
Design only	1982909	April 13, 1994
Design only	1990290	April 13, 1994
Design only	1988945	April 13, 1994
Design only	1995936	April 13, 1994
Design only	1981508	April 13, 1994
DIE HARD DUCK	2280906	March 31, 1998
MIGHTY PUCKLINGS	2832232	July 13, 1999
Design Only	2042106	May 22, 1996
THE DUCKS	1898159	March 3, 1993
WILD WING	2922518	February 23, 2004

1285108

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0642

### Trademark Applications

Trademark : 2.2	Serial No.	Rile Date
MIGHTY DUCKS ANAHEIM	76542587	September 5, 2003
MIGHTY DUCKS ANAHEIM	76542586	September 5, 2003
MD	76545492	September 5, 2003
MD	76542581	September 5, 2003
Design Only (WILDWING)	76576643	February 23, 2004

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

Dated: May 2, 2005

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

Name: Marsha L. Reed

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

- 2 -

RECORDED: 05/05/2005